PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

11/164730

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JOHN H. RICHARDSON	2005-11-18	
CARL J. WITKOWSKI	2005-11-18	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
GUARD INSURANCE GROUP	16 SOUTH RIVER STREET, BOX A-H		WILKES-BARRE	PENNSYLVANIA	18702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 7038387684

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 026381

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: RAMRAJ SOUNDARARAJAN

DATE SIGNED: 2005-12-02

Total Attachments: 1

source=3041025assignment.tif

PATENT REEL: 016846 FRAME: 0154

800022825

H \$40.00 120010 11164730

Docket Number: GIA-3041025
Page 1 of I

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John H. Richardson of 242 East Northhampton Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702; and Carl J. Witkowski of 803 Marcy Avenue, Duryea, PA 18642, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a Computer-Implemented Electronic Diary to Enter Locked Notes for Historical Archival for which an application for Letters Patents, is filed herewith; identified by attorney docket number GIA-3041025; and

WHEREAS, Guard Insurance Group of 16 South River Street, P.O. Box A-H, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18702, a corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, from said John H. Richardson and Carl J. Witkowski, hereinafter referred to as Assignors;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors by these present do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Further, Assignors agree that they will communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known to them respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Date // -/ 8 ,2005 L.S.

Date // / 5 ,2005 L.S.

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016846 FRAME: 0155